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BACKGROUND

O We surveyed 175 Restaurant Owners and General Managers to understand business trends and kitchen equipment capex spend.

FINDINGS:

O Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

O Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and 2022,

O Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart, Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

O Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

O Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently shutter.

O The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending decisions.

O 80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees will want to remain on
unemployment).

O 76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to trend lower than normal
throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

O Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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Sections:

Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted. J

I1L.

V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and
2022.

Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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Have you recently changed how much you plan to spend on kitchen and food service

equipment this year?

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

Increased 13/13%
No change 43.7% Pl
Decreased 43.0% 7

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=135
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How much did you decrease spending by?

Cut less than %4 of our spending

Cut Y2 of our spending

Cut 2 of our spending

Cut 34 of our spending

Cut all spending to zero

3.5%
12.1%
25.9%
36.2%
22.4%
|
20% 40% 60%

80%

May (2
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100%
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Please estimate your kitchen and food service equipment budget will be relative to

typical spending levels for your restaurant for the following time periods:

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

m Much lower m Lower = Same / Normal m Higher ®m Much higher

3.0%+ [T

1Q20

0.7%
2Q20

3Q20

>

4Q20

>

1Q21

2Q21

©

3Q21

4Q21

Higher (minus) Lower

3
EX

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=135
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-38.5%

-46.7%

-33.3%

-28.9%

-22.2%

-20%

-17.0%

-17.8%
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Have you done either of the following in the past two months for kitchen and food
service equipment?

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

Pulled Forward (ie,
ordered sooner than
expected)

23.0%

Cancelled an Order 34.8%

Delayed an Order 46.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=135
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What types of kitchen and food service equipment does your restaurant use? (Select
ALL that apply)

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

Refrigeration 6.3%

Shelving and Storage 90.4%

Front of the house technology
Grills and Flat-Tops

Heating Units

Commercial Fryers
Convection Ovens

Mixing Machines

Dishwashers

Glasses and flatware

Commercial Ranges

= May (20

N—

None of the above

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=135
R
914-630-0512 | pgorynski@bespokeintel.com N O
N/ 4


mailto:pgorynski@bespokeintel.com

%% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

When is the last time you made a purchase of kitchen or food service equipment?
Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

More than a year ago 17.0%
In the past year 22.2%
In the past six months 18.5%
May (20)
In the past three months 20.0%
In the past month 22.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

n=135
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When do you expect to place another kitchen or food service equipment order?
Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

More than a year from now 20.0%
In the next year 28.2%
In the next six months 23.7%
May (20)
In the next three months 17.8%
In the next month 10.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=135
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Which types of items did you delay? (Select ALL that apply)
Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equjpment when necessary and who delayed

an order

n=63

Refrigeration

Front of the house technology
Glasses and flatware
Shelving and Storage
Other

Grills and Flat-Tops
Mixing Machines
Heating Units
Dishwashers
Commercial Fryers
Convection Ovens

Commercial Ranges
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1.6%

0%

9.5%

7.9%

38.1%

28.6%

28.6%

22.2%

17.5%

12:7%

12.7%

12{7%

11.1%
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Which types of items did you cancel? (Select ALL that apply)

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary and who

cancelled an order:

Shelving and Storage | 31.0%
Refrigeration | 29.8%
Glasses and flatware | 23.4%
Front of the house technology | 21.3%
Grills and Flat-Tops 17.0%
Other 1218%
Commercial Fryers 10.6%
Dishwashers 10.6%
Commercial Ranges 10.6%
Convection Ovens 8.5%
Heating Units 8.5%
Mixing Machines 4.3%
0% 20% 40%

n=47/
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Which types of items did you pull forward? (Select ALL that apply)

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary and who pulled
an order forward.

Refrigeration .6%
Front of the house technology
Shelving and Storage

Grills and Flat-Tops

Glasses and flatware
Convection Ovens
Commercial Fryers = May (20)

Mixing Machines
Heating Units

Dishwashers

Commercial Ranges

Other 3.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=31
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Sections:

Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

[u.

Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and }
2022.

I1L.

V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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If you needed to buy kitchen equipment during the following years, what percentage
would you spend on new vs. used?

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

= All new = More new = Same amount new and used = More used m All used

1.5%

2020

--- 0.7%

2021

2022

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=135
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What percentage of your kitchen and food service equipment was spent on new vs.
used equipment in...?

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

All New mMore New Same mMore Used mAll Used

2018 36.2% 17.1%

2019 37.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

18.3%

n=135
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Sections:

Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and
2022.

[III.

Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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Where do you typically order your kitchen and food service equipment from? (ie, the
entity you purchase through)
Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

HOME ... e e
SUPPLY eoie — EQUIPNIERT ot

WEBS Al RANT RESTAURANTDEPOT

e RESTAL o e AMAZON
HEEBAY

n=135
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Which commercial kitchen equipment brand do you prefer to use most?
Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.
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Sections:

I1L.

Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and
2022.

Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

[w.

Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020. J

VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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How often does your kitchen and food service equipment require you to pay to have it
repaired or have maintenance done?

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

Very Frequently | 0.7%
Frequently 7.4%

Somewhat Frequently 25.2%

Never F 4.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=135
- - A
914-630-0512 | pgorynski@bespokeintel.com N

»

‘e


mailto:pgorynski@bespokeintel.com

%% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

Do you expect to spend more or less on kitchen equipment maintenance and repair in
2020 than normal/planned?

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

Much More | 0.7%
More 7.4%

Same 51.1%

Much less F 10.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=135
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Sections:

I1L.

V.

Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and
2022.

Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently J
shutter.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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Do you / the restaurant own or lease the space for your restaurant?
Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary:.

We own the building/space 40.7%

m May (20)

We lease the space 59.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=135
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Which of the following best describes the current status of your restaurant?
Posed to all respondents.

Fully open 6.3%

Providing take-out and delivery only 64.9%

Fully shut down 7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=174
- - XA
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What are the chances that your restaurant will permanently close at some point in
2020?

Posed to all respondents.

Definitely WILL permanently close 1.7%

Probably WILL permanently close 9.2%

Probably WILL NOT permanently close 35.6%

Definitely WILL NOT permanently close 3.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

n=174
- - XA
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If we asked you BEFORE coronavirus and social distancing issues arose how likely it
would be that your restaurant would close permanently in 2020, what would you have
said at that time?

Posed to all respondents.

Definitely WILL permanently close | 1.2%

Probably WILL permanently close 4.0%

Probably WILL NOT permanently close 12.1%

Definitely WILL NOT permanently close 82.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

n=174
- - XA
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When do you expect to open your restaurant again?

Posed to respondents whose restaurants are fully shut down.

We may permanently shut down
January 2021 or later

December 2020

November 2020

October 2020

September 2020

August 2020

July 2020

June 2020

May 2020

n=>50
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0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

6.0%

6.0%

22.0%

10.0%

40.0%

0% 20% 40%

May (20)

60% 80% 100%
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When do you expect to fully open your restaurant again? (allowing people to dine-in
and take out)

Posed to respondents whose restaurants are fully shut down or providing take-out and delivery only

We may permanently shut down 3.5%
January 2021 or later 4.4%

December 2020 1.8%

November 2020 | 0.0%

October 2020 | 0.9%

September 2020 4.4% May (20)
August 2020 12|4%
July 2020 28.3%
June 2020 34.5%
May 2020 9.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=113
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If you are currently fully open or if not, when you are fully open again, will you only
allow a certain percentage of your restaurant to be full at any given time?

Posed to all respondents.

Will allow for 100% capacity 18.4%
Will only allow for 75% capacity 8.6%
May (20)
Will only allow for 50% capacity 46.6%
Will only allow for less than 25% capacity 26.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=1/4
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For how long do you intend to keep the restaurant below full capacity?
Posed to respondents who intend to limit restaurant capacity for a given time when fully open again

Until January 2021 or later 14.1%
Until December 2020 9.9%
Until November 2020 4.9%
Until October 2020 8.5%
Until September 2020 19.7%
May (20)
Until August 2020 19.7%
Until July 2020 15.5%
Until June 2020 5.6%
Until May 2020 2.1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=142
. . l")«
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Sections:

I. Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

ll. Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and
2022.

ITI. Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

IV. Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

V. Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

[VI. The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending J

decisions.

VII. 80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

VIIl. 76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

IX. Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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When would you have to re-open and have business “back to normal” by in order to
change your mind and keep your original kitchen and food service equipment spend
plans in-tact for the year?

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary and who plan to
decrease spending this year.

If we are open in December 3.5%
If we are open in November | 1.7%

If we are open in October 1.7%

If we are open in September 5.2%
If we are open in August 8.6%
May (20)
If we are open in July 19.0%
If we are open in June 20.7%
If we are open in May 5.2%
I am reducing/cutting no matter what 34.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=58
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How long would shutdowns and revenue being below normal levels would it take for
you to change your mind and cut kitchen and food service equipment budget for this
year?

Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary and who DO NOT
plan to decrease spending this year.

If we aren’t back to normal by December 11.7%

If we aren’t back to normal by November | 1.3%

If we aren’t back to normal by October 11.7%
If we aren’t back to normal by September 14.3%
If we aren’t back to normal by August 9.1%
May (20)
If we aren’t back to normal by July 13.0%
If we aren’t back to normal by June 14.3%

If we aren’t back to normal by May 2.6%

I would not reduce my spending no matter what 22.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=77
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Sections:

I. Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

ll. Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and
2022.

ITI. Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

IV. Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

V. Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

VI. The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

[VII. 80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees J

will want to remain on unemployment).

VIIl. 76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

IX. Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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Restaurant Capex
Which best describes what you have done with your employees in the past two
months?

Posed to all respondents.

We reduced hours and/or laid off staff 79.3%

= May (20)

We kept everyone fully employed 20.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

n=174
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How difficult / easy do you anticipate it will be to re-hire staff when you need to?
Posed to respondents who reduced hours andyor laid off staff in the past two months.

I think employees will want to remain on unemployment 25.4%

= May (20)

I think employees will want to come back 1.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=138
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Sections:

I. Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

ll. Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and
2022.

ITI. Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

IV. Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

V. Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

VI. The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

VII. 80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

[VIII. 76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to J

trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

IX. Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year.
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When do you expect customer traffic in your restaurant to be back to normal levels?

(pre-coronavirus)
Posed to all respondents.

January 2021 or later
December 2020
November 2020

October 2020
September 2020
August 2020
July 2020

June 2020

May 2020

They already are

n=174

3.5%

3.5%

5.2%

12.

13

9.2%

1.2%

8.6%

5.5%

1%

8%

20%

914-630-0512 | pgorynski@bespokeintel.com

27.6%

40%

May (20)

60% 80% 100%


mailto:pgorynski@bespokeintel.com

';\, Bespoke Intel |

Restaurant Capex

How do you expect revenues to come in for 2020 compared to 2019?
Posed to all respondents.

Higher

Same

Lower

0%

n=174
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14.

4%

20%

.9%

80%

Percentage Decline (Mean Response = 42.7%)

/

98
90
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70
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How do you expect revenue to trend compared to what would be considered normal?
Posed to all respondents.

Higher (minus) Lower

m Much Lower m Lower m Same / Normal = Higher m Much Higher
1.7%~ | T
2Q20 -66.7%
—
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n=174
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Sections:

I1L.

V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

Respondents primarily buy new, but expect to rely on used more in 2020 than 2021 and
2022.

Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

(x

Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year. J
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What percentage of your food production is done in-house vs. outsourced?
Posed to all respondents.

All outsourced

Mostly outsourced

= May (20)
Mostly in-house
All in-house 55.8%
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Over the next year, do you expect to shift the mix of your food production?
Posed to all respondents.

More outsourced 4.0%

No change 81.6%
More in-house 4% = May (20)
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Sections:

I. Restaurant Capex Plans Have Been Negatively Impacted.

II. Respondents primarily buy from Webstaurant and Restaurant Depot and prefer Hobart,
Kitchenaid, and Vulcan most.

lll. Owners are expecting to spend less on maintenance and repair in 2020.

V. Restaurants expect to be under full capacity for a while, around 10-13% may permanently
shutter.

V. The length of time before “back to normal” will significantly impact capex spending
decisions.

VI. 80% of restaurants reduced hours or laid off staff (25% of these owners think employees
will want to remain on unemployment).

VIl. 76% of restaurants expect revenue to come in lower in 2020 and the expect revenue to
trend lower than normal throughout 4Q21 (expecting big losses in 2020).

[VIII. Restaurants expect to shift more production in-house this year. J
IX. Restaurants report running into supply issues. A majority call out food price increases.
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Have you recently had any difficulty getting food supplies?
Posed to all respondents.

Significant supply issues 6.3%

Small supply issues 57.5%
No issues 6.2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
n=174
- : XA
914-630-0512 | pgorynski@bespokeintel.com ‘0'00}
N/ 4


mailto:pgorynski@bespokeintel.com

7o

% Bespoke Intel | Restaurant Capex

/4

Have you noticed any changes in costs recently related to the following?
Posed to all respondents.

I don't know

chen Equipment Pricing

Much Higher od Supply Pricing

Higher

0
No Change 18-1%

Lower

0]
Much Lower 1.7%
1.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Appendix: Background
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Which of the following would be tasks that you would be responsible for / help with if
they needed to be done? (Select ALL that apply)

Posed to all respondents.

Ordering inventory 87.4%

Helping customers 86.8%

Employee scheduling 83.9%

Training employees 81.6%

77.6%

Ordering or maintaining Kitchen Equipment when necessary

Third party food delivery app relationships 5.8%

w1

None of the above | 1.2% = May (20)
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When did your restaurant/establishment open for the first time?
Posed to respondents who order or maintain kitchen equipment when necessary.

16+ years ago | 24.4°/¢L
11-15 years ago 15.6%
5-10 years ago 30.4%
3-4 years ago 16.3%
1-2 years ago 4.4% May (20)

In the past year 5.9%
In the past six months | 1.5%

In the past three months | 1.5%
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What is your current employment status?
Posed to all respondents.

Employed, full-time 59.2%

Self-Employed 31.0%

Employed, part-time 9.8%
Othe .09

r {0.0% May (20)

Retired | 0.0%

Unemployed, not looking for work | 0.0%

Unemployed, looking for work | 0.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Which of the following best describes the principal industry of your organization?
Posed to all respondents.

Restaurant 100.0%

I am currently not employed | 0.0%
Transportation & Delivery | 0.0%
Other | 0.0%

Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals | 0.0%
Finance & Financial Services | 0.0%
Entertainment & Leisure | 0.0%

May (20)
Construction, Machinery, and Homes | 0.0%
Business Support & Logistics | 0.0%

Automotive | 0.0%

Airlines & Aerospace (including Defense) | 0.0%

Agriculture | 0.0%
Advertising & Marketing | 0.0%
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What is your job title/function?
Posed to all respondents.

Owner 57.5%

General Manager 42.5%
Other | 0.0%

Bartender | 0.0%

Busperson | 0.0%

= May (20)
Hosting Staff | 0.0%
Serving Staff | 0.0%
Dishwashers | 0.0%
Chef / Cook | 0.0%
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How many employees does your restaurant employ?
Posed to all respondents.

I do not work at a restaurant | 0.0%

21+ 39.7%

11-20 21.8%

m May (20)

6-10 21.3%

Under 5 17.2%
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Approximately how large is your restaurant in terms of annual revenue?
Posed to all respondents.

$11m+

$5m-$10m
= May (20)
$1m-$5m
Under $1m 0%
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How would you characterize your restaurant in terms of cost to dine for the
consumer?

Posed to all respondents.

Very expensive 1.2%

Expensive 2.9%

Somewhat expensive - 29.99
= May (20)

o

Inexpensive 48.3%
Very Inexpensive 17.8%
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